Adjustable Positive Linear Regulator                            OM7602ST
Thru-Hole (TO-257AA)                                                       OM7602NT
www.irf.com 1
10/20/06
TO-257AA
Description
Features:
� Adjustable Output Voltage

       Data and specifications subject to change without notice.10/2006
Case Outline and Dimensions — TO-257AA
Part Numbering Nomenclature
3.05 [.120]
0.13 [.005]
0.71 [.028]
MAX.
B
5.08 [.200]
4.83 [.190]
10.92 [.430]
10.42 [.410]
1.14 [.045]
0.89 [.035]
16.89 [.665]
16.39 [.645]
321
15.88 [.625]
12.70 [.500]
            0.88 [.035]
            0.64 [.025]
Ø 0.50 [.020] C A B
2X
3X Ø
2.54 [.100]
C
10.66 [.420]
10.42 [.410]
A
13.63 [.537]
13.39 [.527]
3X Ø
       3.81 [.150]
       3.56 [.140]
NOTES :
1.  DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING PER ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
2.  CONTROLLING DIMENSION: INCH.
3.  DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].
4.  OUT LINE CONFORMS TO JEDEC OUTLINE TO-257AA.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
Pin # Description Pin #  Description
1 ADJUST 1 ADJUST
2 OUTPUT 2 OUTPUT
3 INPUT 3 INPUT
Tab ISOLATED Tab OUTPUT
ISOLATED
Front View
NON-ISOLATED
Front View
        OM    7602    S/N    T    M
Device Number
Isolated / Non-Isolated
S = Isolated
N = Non-Isolated
  Screening
   M = MIL-PRF-38535
   P = Minimal Screening
  Package Code
   T = TO-257AA
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor